TOWN OF NORTH READING



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS NOTICE

The North Reading Water Department will be conducting fire flow tests on Central Street near the Benevento Little League Fields and on Main Street near the Dos Lobos restaurant on Thursday, March 25, 2021 at 10:00 p.m. Fire flow testing can result in discolored water in the area of the testing following the tests. The discoloration is primarily fine iron sediment, and should clear relatively quickly. Residents experiencing extended periods of discolored water may contact the North Reading Water Department at (978) 357-5209. 3-25-2021 NR